Borough of Manhattan, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows 

l'tesnlved, 'Pilat e ystSnsm to the provisions of chapter 412 of the Laws of 1897, the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment hereby approve of the regwswon of the Board of Education, by resolu-
lion adopted November (4, 19130, for three hundred and two thousand six hundred and forty dollars 
(S302,640), to provide for the payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on 
Iluil, linrs, fir and ou behalf of the Board of Educ.uion, with I. j. Brennan, contractor, for erect, 
ing new building for the Ifigh School t•f Comuter:c on Sixty-fifth and Sixty-sixth streets-

[...]

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That, sul,iect to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 

be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of I'he City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 1(m9 of the Greater New Yolk Charter, to theamount of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), 
the proceeds whereof shall be cxpen led in the construction of a britl,e over Gerrtt,en's creek, at 
Avenue U. in the Borough of Brooklyn, under the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New 
York Charter. 

Which was adopted by the following vote

[...]

Total.......................................................... 	$1,490 CO 

I respectfully ask that your Board will authorize and order these transfers. 
Very respectfully, 

WILLIAM DALTON, Commissioner of Water Supply. 

And offered the following: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand four hundred and ninety dollars ($1,490) be and 

hereby is transferred from the following appropriations made to the Depai Intent of Water Sup-
ply for the year 19co, and as fellows: 

Salaries, Office of Deputy Connuissioner, Borough of Queens .. ................. 	$350 CO 
Salaries, Pumping Stations, Borough of Queens ..

[...]

l luspital Fund, 1900, Borough of Queens," vchich i, in excess of the amount required therefor, 
to the appropriation entitled °' I lospital Pun((, Igoo, L'orouglt of The Bronx," which is insttfiicient 
for rite purposes thereof. 

A trite copy. 
EUGENE \V. SDIElFER, Secretary pro tem. 

Anil offered file following 
Resolved, That the sum of five hundred and eighty-six dollars ($586.co) tic and is hereby 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of I[ealth, for the year Igo,, entitled 
I hospital Fund (excluding payments to privat:' hospitals), Ii rough of Queens,'' the saute being 

in excess of the amount re 1(1 e•,l for the purposes thertof, to the following appropriations made to

[...]

CotiMISSION11R's OFFICE, No. 1+8 EAST T WENTIETH S'RI''E"T, 
Nr:w YORK, December 13, 1900. 	r1 

II,,,. ROBERT A. VAN \Vres, ofi)'imr, and Chairman B.,<n-d of Estimate and _-1ptc,ruonnrn'nt 
DEAR SIR—i beg to ask your Ilonorable Board to transfer the sum of two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500) fro~n the appropriation made to this Department, for Igo,, entitled 
"Salaries," it not being required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation entitled 

Supplies," for same year, which is insufficient. 
Very respectfully, 

FRANCIS J. LANTRY, Commissioner.

[...]

eighty-one dollars, '' For cleaning refuse from beaches, etc.," which is in excess of the amount 	Anti offered the following 
required therefor, to the appropr,ation entitled " Hospital Fund, Igco, Borough of The Bronx," 	Resolved, that the sum of two thousand eight hundred dollars ($2,800) be and hereby is 
which is insufficient for the purposes thereof. 	 transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Education, for the year 

A true c.,py, 	 I Igoo, entitled " Special School Fund, Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx.

[...]

......... 	6,771 00 

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidder, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the follow-
ing resolution : 

Resolved, That of the sum of twenty-four thousand two hundred dollars ($24,200) heretofore 
appropriated from the Building Fund, late School District No. 7, Tim a of Jamaica, for the 
purpose of providing funds for the payment of a contract with W. N. Raines and E. Mosher for 
erecting new Public School 64, at Broadway, Woodhaven, Borough of (, ueens, of which amount 
of twenty-four thousand two hundred dollars ($24,200) there remains unearned and unpaid the 
sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000), the sung of four thousand dollars (54,000) be and the same 
is hereby appropriated, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment; said 
sum to be applied in part payment of the contract 'o be entered into by the Committee on